

## SANSKAR VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL CHHINDWARA



## **FEE STRUCTURE**

(SESSION-2021-22)

## :: Fee Only For S.V.P.S. Regular Admitted Student ::

CLASS	Admin. Fee	Monthly Fee (In 10 <sup>th</sup> Inst.)	Science Fee/ Practical Fee/ Anul.Fee	Total School Fee	Sage Academy (For NEET & JEE)*	Total Fee SVPS+SAGE	50 % Discount FOR SAGE STUDENTS Total Fee
Class- 9th	4765.00	900.00 (9000.00)	2000.00	15,765.00	15,000*	30,765.00	23,265.00
Class- 10 <sup>th</sup>	4765.00	900.00 (9000.00)	2000.00	15,765.00	15,000*	30,765.00	23,265.00
Class- 11 <sup>th</sup>	4965.00	1000.00 (10,000.00)	2000.00	16,965.00	19,000.00*	35,965.00	26,465.00
Class- 12 <sup>th</sup>	4965.00	1000.00 (10,000.00)	2000.00	16,965.00	19,000.00*	35,965.00	26,465.00

Rs.15000.00\*for 9<sup>th</sup> &10<sup>th</sup> / Rs.19000.00\* for 11<sup>th</sup> &12<sup>th</sup> Included Coaching Fee, Course Material and DPP fee

-FEE RULES-

➤ Monthly School Fee Pay by 15<sup>th</sup> Of Every Month, Otherwise **LATE FEE** Will be charged-

from  $16^{th}$  to  $31^{st}$  = 50. 00 Rs.

And After that = 100.00 Rs. Per Month

- If **School Fee** Pay In Lump sum Amount( One Time Pay) = 10 % Less
- Brother Sister Concession Is Followed By school.
- **ENROLLMENT FEE** For 9  $^{th}$ ,10 $^{th}$  & 11 $^{th}$  = 280.00\* Will be Charged Extra.

From C.B.S.E. to M.P. Board = 1950.00 Will be Charged Extra.

• **EXAMINATION FEE**- Class Nursery To 9 th = ...... Will Be Charged Extra.

Board Examination Fee according to M.P.Board will be Charged Extra.

Scout & Guide Fee/ Sports Fee/Annual Function Fee Will Be Charged Extra.

Approved By Principal